

**City of Rochester Hills
SCBA Proposal Summary**

<u>Qty</u>	<u>Item</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extended</u>
	SCBA Standard Basic Unit		
62	w/ (2) 45-Min Cylinders and Facepiece	\$2,850.02	\$176,701.24
62	Pak-Alert SE + Pass Device, Installed	\$347.90	\$21,569.80
62	Dual EBSS Option	\$268.76	\$16,663.12
62	Pak-Tracker Transmitter, Installed	\$477.86	\$29,627.32
6	Pak-Tracker Receiver	\$874.85	\$5,249.10
10	Spare 45-Minute 4500psi Cylinder	\$654.84	\$6,548.40
63	AV-3000 Spare Facepiece	\$125.00	\$7,875.00
6	Supplied Air (SABA) Unit w/Facepiece and 50' of Airline	\$1,097.80	\$6,586.80
125	Facepiece Bags	\$14.00	\$1,750.00
8	Rit Bag w/hoses, 45-Minute Cylinder and AV-3000 Facepiece	\$1,668.63	\$13,349.04
48	40mm Canister Adapter	\$26.40	\$1,267.20
48	P100 400 Canister	\$6.99	\$335.52
4	Supply Hose, 6'	\$61.17	\$244.68
4	Supply Hose, 10'	\$74.95	\$299.80
4	Clamp/Quick Connect Assembly (for bucket)	\$115.89	\$463.56
	Field Level Maintenance Tool Kit		
1	Misc. Hand Tools, Valve Installation Tool, Loctite, etc	\$455.00	\$455.00
125	Drop Down Neck Strap, Kevlar	\$17.50	\$2,187.50
			\$291,173.08